## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

### OF OREGON

#### **DR 56**

In the Matter of

WILLAMETTE FALLS PAPER COMPANY,

Application for Declaratory Ruling, and Alternative Application for Waiver of Direct Access Requirements and/or New Load Direct Access Requirement. WILLAMETTE FALLS PAPER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective immediately, the law firm of Cable Huston LLP, and more specifically Chad M. Stokes and Richard G. Lorenz, are substituted as attorneys for Willamette Falls Paper Company ("Petitioner") in lieu of Blue Planet Energy Law, LLC and its attorney Carl M. Fink.

The telephone and facsimile numbers, mailing address, and email for Mr. Stokes and Mr. Lorenz are as follows:

Chad M. Stokes Richard G. Lorenz Cable Huston LLP 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 224-3092 Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com rlorenz@cablehuston.com

///

PAGE 1 – WILLAMETTE FALLS PAPER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

# DATED this 24th day of April 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

## s/ Chad M. Stokes

Chad M. Stokes, OSB No. 004007 Richard G. Lorenz, OSB No. 003086 Cable Huston LLP 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 Portland, OR 97201

Telephone: (503) 224-3092 Facsimile: (503) 224-3176

E-Mail: cstokes@cablehuston.com rlorenz@cablehuston.com

Attorneys for Willamette Falls Paper Company